
  
  

        
                                                   
    
 

 

      
     
     
     
       
     
      
     
      
       
      
       
        
       
    
  
   
  
 
   

      
   

    
  

     
   

    
   
   
   
   
   
  
       

   
   

   
  

 
   

  
  

  
  

    

Superseding Sheet No. 50.8 REVISED SHEET NO. 50.8 
Effective January 1, 2013 Effective February 1, 2013
To January 31, 2013 

REFUND OF 2011 INTERIM RATE INCREASE 

 Supplement To 

Schedule R   - Residential Service 
Schedule G   - General Service Non-Demand 
Schedule J   - General Service Demand 
Schedule DS   - Large Power Directly Served Service 
Schedule P   - Large Power Service 
Schedule F   - Public Street Lighting, Highway Lighting

 and Park and Playground Floodlighting 
Schedule U   - Time of Use Service 
Schedule TOU EV   - Residential Time-of-Use Service with Electric 

Vehicle Pilot 
Schedule EV-R   - Residential Electric Vehicle Charging Service 

Pilot 
Schedule EV-C - Commercial Electric Vehicle Charging Service  

Pilot 
Schedule SS   - Standby Service 
Schedule TOU-G    – Small Commercial Time-of-Use Service 
Schedule TOU-J    – Commercial Time-of-Use Service 
Schedule TOU-R    – Residential Time-of-Use Service 

All terms and provisions of the above Schedules are applicable except
that the total of the base rate charges for each billing period shall be
adjusted by the Refund of 2011 Interim Rate Increase described below. The 
Refund of 2011 Interim Rate Increase will not apply to base rate schedule
discounts, surcharges, and all other adjustments to base bills. 

Refund of 2011 Interim Rate Increase:
 
Schedule R/TOU-R/TOU EV/EV-R.................. 0.00 percent

Schedule G/TOU-G/EV-C ........................ 0.00 percent

Schedule J/TOU-J/U/SS......................... 0.00 percent

Schedule DS................................... 0.00 percent

Schedule P.................................... 0.00 percent

Schedule F.................................... 0.00 percent
 

The above Refund of the 2011 Interim Rate Increase is based on the 
completion of the refund reconciliation, which returned the reconciled 
balance of $137,275 to Hawaiian Electric customers during January 2013.
The reconciled balance of $137,275 consisted of two components. The first
component was a reconciliation balance of $39,943, which is the difference 
between $367,500, as approved by the Public Utilities Commission, and 
$329,486 returned to Hawaiian Electric customers from May 21, 2012 through 
June 19, 2012 across all rate schedules, plus interest and revenue taxes.
The second component was a reconciliation balance of $97,332, which is the 
difference between $881,900, as approved by the Public Utilities
Commission, and $787,031 returned to Hawaiian Electric customers during
September 2012 across all rate schedules, plus interest and revenue taxes. 

HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
Docket No. 2010-0080 
Transmittal Letter dated January 29, 2013. 




